## MEDIARELEASE

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

Herschler Building East Suites 100 & 101 122 West 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020

## CHUCK GRAY, WYOMING SECRETARY OF STATE

## For Immediate Release:

Date: March 10, 2025 Contact: Joe Rubino Phone: 307-777-5365

Email: Joe.Rubino1@wyo.gov

## Secretary Gray Releases Results of Investigation Regarding Conduct of Weston County Clerk

CHEYENNE, WY – On March 10th, Wyoming Secretary of State Chuck Gray released the results of his investigation into the conduct of the Weston County Clerk regarding her actions during the 2024 Election Cycle, and his recommendation to Governor Mark Gordon that Clerk Hadlock be removed from office, as well as his referral to Wyoming Attorney General Bridget Hill and Weston County Attorney Michael Stulken for further investigation.

In a statement, Secretary Gray said, "Our referral of this matter and recommendation to the Governor are not made lightly. The pattern of misconduct exhibited by the Weston County Clerk is serious. Our analysis concerning the representations Clerk Hadlock made directly to our office, as detailed in our findings, specifically concerning the false post-election audit report filed with our office following the 2024 General Election, warrant referral under the Wyoming Election Code and action in accordance with W.S. 18-3-902."

A copy of the referral and recommendation can be found here.

###